
2021-2022 CIE Grantee Presentations  

Contact Information   
 

Name of LEA: Name of Grant Coordinator: Email Address:  

Ambridge Areas SD Amy L Filipowski afilipowski@ambridge.k12.pa.us  

Carlynton School District Jerry Pepe gerald.pepe@carlynton.k12.pa.us  

Central Westmoreland Career & Technology Center Alexander Novickoff / Gordon Diehl anovickoff@cwctc.org  / gdiehl@cwctc.org 

Fairfield Area School District  Megan Ziegler zieglerm@fairfield.k12.pa.us  

Mastery Charter School Gratz Campus Natalie Lucas / Carrie Stoltzfus natalie.lucas@masterycharter.org  / 
carrie.stoltzfus@masterycharter.org 

Montgomery County Intermediate Unit #23  Brittney Gambone / Kris Koberlein  bgambone@mciu.org / kkoberlein@mciu.org  

Morrisville School District  Denise McDevitt dmcDevitt@mv.org  

Newport School District  Karen Smith kjsmith@newportsd.org  

Peters Township School District Patricia Kelly kellyp@pt-sd.org  

School District of Cheltenham Township Gustave M. Ekhardt gekhardt@cheltenham.org  

Schuylkill Intermediate Unit Doreen Milot dlm@iu29.org  

Slippery Rock School District Melanie Cole melanie_cole@slipperyrock.k12.pa.us  

Springfield School District  Kristin M. Nash kristin.nash@ssdcougars.org  

Warrior Run School District  Julie Petrin / Nate Butler  jpetrin@wrsd.org / nbutler@wrsd.org 

Westmoreland Intermediate Unit Jason Stragand jstragand@wiu7.org  
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